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DISCUSSION: The application was denied by the Director, Vermont Service Center, and is now before the 
Administrative Appeals Office on appeal. The matter will be remanded. 

The applicant is a native and citizen of El Salvador who is seeking Temporary Protected Status (TPS) under 
section 244 of the Imrmgration and Nationality Act (the Act), 8 U.S.C. fj 1254. 

When an officer denies an application, "the officer shall explain in writing the specific reasons for denial." 
8 C.F.R. § 103.3. 

The director denied the application on April 2,2004; however, the director's decision does not clearly indicate the 
specific basis for the denial. Therefore, the case will be remanded for the issuance of a new decision that sets 
forth the specific reasons for the denial. 

It is noted that the record of proceeding, as it is presently constituted, does not contain sufficient evidence to 
establish the applicant's eligibility for late initial registration, his continuous residence in the United States since 
February 13,2001, or his continuous physical presence in the United States since March 9,200 1. 

It is further noted that an Immigration Judge in New York, New York, ordered the applicant deported to El 
Salvador on July 31, 1990, and the record contains an outstanding Fonn 1-205, Warrant of Deportation, issued on 
August 12,1993. 

As always in these proceedings, the burden of proof remains solely on the applicant. Section 291 of the Act, 
8 U.S.C. f j 1361. 

ORDER: The case is remanded to the director for entry of a new decision. 


